RESCINDED Per DA Circular = 310-92. 10 Jan 77

ARMY REGULATION

No. 672–14

HEADQUARTERS DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY WASHINGTON, DC, 28 November 1975

Decorations, Awards, and Honors

## BRIGADIER GENERAL CLARE T. BUDGE AWARD

Effective 1 January 1976

This regulation establishes the Brigadier General Clare T. Budge Award. Supplementation of this regulation is not permitted unless authorized by the US Army Health Service Command (HSAG-PA) Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234.

	ŕ Ť,		Paragraj	p <b>h</b>
General	<u>\</u>		۵۰ ۲۰ میلاد است. است. است. است. است. است. است. است.	1.
Description	n	<b></b> .		2.
			ې د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	
Selection		X	n de la companya de l	4
Procedures			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5
		· · · · ·	<u></u>	· 6 ·

1. General. An award to be known as the Brigadier General Clare T. Budge Award will be given semiannually to the enlisted service member exhibiting the highest degree of academic achievement and professionalism of each graduating class of the 330-F1. Dental Administration Course, or similar course at the Academy of Health Sciences, US Army, Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234. This regulation is applicable to enlisted service members of the Army and Army National Guard and Army Reserve members attending the 330-F1, Dental Administration Course or similar course at the Academy of Health Sciences, US Army.

2. Description. The award will be a \$25 US Government E Savings Bond and a plaque or certificate suitable for framing. The award will be financed by the accrued interest from a perpetual fund established by a gift proffered by Brigadier General Clare T. Budge, US Army, Dental Corps, Retired. The Commander, US Army Finance and Accounting Center, Fort Benjamin Harrison, IN 46249 will administer the fund.

3. Eligibility. All enlisted service members in a student status attending the 330–F1, Dental Administration Course, or similar course selected by

the Superintendent, Academy of Health Sciences, US Army.

4. Selection. a. The Superintendent, Academy of Health Sciences, US Army, will determine which enlisted service member will receive the award.

b. Selection will be based on academic achievement, professionalism, leadership, motivation, and potential for advancement.

5. Procedures. a. The course director will recommend semiannually a minimum of two (2) nominations for consideration. Nominations will be submitted to the Superintendent, Academy of Health Sciences, US Army.

**5.** The Superintendent, Academy of Health Sciences, US Army, prior to initiating any award action will request the Commander, US Army Finance and Accounting Center (USAFAC), Fort Benjamin Harrison, Indianapolis, IN 46249 to validate the availability of funds for expenditure before funds are allocated to USAHSC by HQDA for the local procurement of US Government E Savings Bond and a plaque or certificate.

6. Presentation. The award will be presented at an appropriate ceremony.

RETURN TO ARMY LIBRARY ROOM 1 A 518 PENTAGON The proponent of this regulation is the US Army Health Service Command. Users are invited to send comments and suggested improvements on DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications and Blank Forms) direct to the USA Health Service Command (HSAG–PA), Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234.

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

FRED C. WEYAND General, United States Army Chief of Staff

Official:

PAUL T. SMITH Major General, United States Army The Adjutant General

**DISTRIBUTION:** 

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-9A requirements for AR, Decorations, Awards and Honors.

Active Army: D (Qty Rqr Block No. 493) ARNG: None USAR: None



TAGO 155A U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1975